

## NEWS RELEASE

Lund, May 31, 2023

Alfa Laval Group P.O. Box 73 221 00 Lund Sweden Visit: Rudeboksvägen 1 Tel: +46 46 36 65 00 Fax: +46 46 30 50 90 www.alfalaval.com

## New number of shares and votes in Alfa Laval AB (publ)

Following implementation of the resolution at the Annual General Meeting to cancel 550,508 own shares that had been repurchased under Alfa Laval AB's share buy-back program, the total number of shares and votes in Alfa Laval AB is 413,326,315.

## For more information please contact:

Johan Lundin Head of Investor Relations Mail: johan.lundin@alfalaval.com Tel: +46 46 36 65 10 Mobile: +46 730 46 30 90

This is information that Alfa Laval AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 07:30 CEST on May 31, 2023.